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Table 3.  Economic Class of Farms by Market Value of Agricultural Products Sold and Government Payments:  
2017 and 2012 

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Item 

2017  2012  

Market value of 
agricultural 

products sold and 
government payments 

Market value of 
agricultural 

products sold 

Government 
payments 
(see text) 

Market value of 
agricultural 

products sold and 
government payments 

Market value of 
agricultural 

products sold 

Government 
payments 
(see text) 1 

Total  ........................................................................................ farms                                                       
 $1,000                                                             

        Average per farm  ........................................................... dollars                                      
                                                                                                                                             
    By economic class:                                                   
                                                                                                                                             
        Less than $1,000  ............................................................ farms                                        

 $1,000                                                             
        $1,000 to $2,499  ............................................................. farms                                        

 $1,000                                                             
        $2,500 to $4,999  ............................................................. farms                                        

 $1,000                                                             
        $5,000 to $9,999  ............................................................. farms                                        

 $1,000                                                             
        $10,000 to $24,999  ......................................................... farms                                      

 $1,000                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
        $25,000 to $49,999  ......................................................... farms                                      

 $1,000                                                             
        $50,000 to $99,999  ......................................................... farms                                      

 $1,000                                                             
        $100,000 to $249,999  ..................................................... farms                                    

 $1,000                                                             
        $250,000 to $499,999  ..................................................... farms                                    

 $1,000                                                             
        $500,000 to $999,999  ..................................................... farms                                    

 $1,000                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
        $1,000,000 or more  ........................................................ farms                                      

 $1,000                                                             
            $1,000,000 to $2,499,999  ........................................... farms                              

 $1,000                                                             
            $2,500,000 to $4,999,999  ........................................... farms                              

 $1,000                                                             
            $5,000,000 or more  .................................................... farms                                    

 $1,000                                                             

11,938 
1,502,331 

125,844 
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625,506 
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233,408 
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103,402 
21 

288,695 

11,938 
1,472,113 
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3,397 
542 
980 

1,528 
855 

2,892 
994 

6,450 
1,265 

18,919 
 

887 
29,808 

912 
61,272 

1,251 
193,447 

794 
270,485 

395 
264,270 

 
208 

622,499 
157 

231,357 
30 

102,876 
21 

288,266 

2,097 
30,218 
14,410 

 
 
 

39 
18 
70 
96 
64 

164 
103 
480 
211 

1,668 
 

166 
2,080 

261 
2,769 

508 
7,214 

359 
8,125 

213 
4,597 

 
103 

3,007 
75 

2,051 
18 

526 
10 

429 

11,736 
1,717,562 

146,350 
 
 
 

3,124 
370 
900 

1,495 
826 

2,946 
978 

6,970 
1,234 

20,150 
 

933 
33,079 

928 
66,995 

1,328 
214,521 

819 
291,649 

415 
286,017 

 
251 

793,370 
172 

254,474 
50 

164,962 
29 

373,934 

11,736 
1,689,416 

143,952 
 
 
 

3,124 
302 
900 

1,340 
826 

2,808 
978 

6,384 
1,234 

18,260 
 

933 
30,648 

928 
64,166 

1,328 
208,337 

819 
285,326 

415 
281,690 

 
251 

790,153 
172 

252,696 
50 

164,088 
29 

373,370 

2,807 
28,146 
10,027 

 
 
 

162 
68 

123 
155 

83 
138 
147 
586 
294 

1,890 
 

269 
2,432 

354 
2,829 

607 
6,184 

421 
6,323 

207 
4,326 

 
140 

3,217 
96 

1,779 
29 

874 
15 

563 

1 Data for 2012 include loan deficiency payments, marketing loan gains, and net value of commodity certificates. 


