Table 3. Economic Class of Farms by Market Value of Agricultural Products Sold and Government Payments: 2017 and 2012

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

	2017			2012		
Item	Market value of agricultural products sold and government payments	Market value of agricultural products sold	Government payments (see text)	Market value of agricultural products sold and government payments	Market value of agricultural products sold	Government payments (see text) 1
Total		11,938 1,472,113	2,097 30,218	11,736 1,717,562	11,736 1,689,416	2,807 28,146
Average per farmdollars		123,313	14,410	146,350	143,952	10,027
By economic class:						
Less than \$1,000farms		3,397	39	3,124	3,124	162
\$1,000 to \$2,499farms	980	542 980	18 70	370 900	302 900	68 123
\$1,000 \$2,500 to \$4,999 farms	855	1,528 855	96 64	1,495 826	1,340 826	155 83
\$1,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999 farms	994	2,892 994	164 103	2,946 978	2,808 978	138 147
\$1,000 \$10,000 to \$24,999	1,265	6,450 1,265 18,919	480 211 1,668	6,970 1,234 20,150	6,384 1,234 18,260	586 294 1,890
\$25,000 to \$49,999farms		887	166	933	933	269
\$1,000 \$50,000 to \$99,999farms	912	29,808 912	2,080 261	33,079 928	30,648 928	2,432 354
\$1,000 \$100,000 to \$249,999farms	1,251	61,272 1,251	2,769 508	66,995 1,328	64,166 1,328	2,829 607
\$1,000 \$250,000 to \$499,999farms	794	193,447 794	7,214 359	214,521 819	208,337 819	6,184 421
\$1,000 \$500,000 to \$999,999	395	270,485 395 264,270	8,125 213 4,597	291,649 415 286,017	285,326 415 281,690	6,323 207 4,326
\$1,000,000 or more farms		208	103	251	251	140
\$1,000,000 to \$2,499,999 farms	157	622,499 157	3,007 75	793,370 172	790,153 172	3,217 96
\$1,000 \$2,500,000 to \$4,999,999 farms	30	231,357 30	2,051 18	254,474 50	252,696 50	1,779 29
\$1,000 \$5,000,000 or more farms		102,876 21	526 10	164,962 29	164,088 29	874 15
\$1,000		288,266	429	373,934	373,370	563

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Data for 2012 include loan deficiency payments, marketing loan gains, and net value of commodity certificates.